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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1072)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended with
effect from 1 January 2001, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

MMPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

Rate of Duty

Head= | Subheading | C Article Description Statistical
ing Unit
D General EU SADC

48.02 By the substitution for subheadings
Nos. 4802.5 and 4802.60 of the
following:

“4802.5 - Other paper and paperboard, not
containing fibres obtained by a
mechanical process or of which not
more than 10 per cent by mass of the
total fibre content consists of such
fibres:

4802.51 4 | - - Of a mass of less than 40 g/m’ kg 8% 8% free

4802.52 0| - - Ofamassof40 g/m? or more but kg 8% 8% free
not more than 150 g/m?

4802.53 71 - - Of amass of more than 150 g/m’ kg 8% 8% free

4802.60 2 | - Other paper and paperboard, of kg 8% 8% free”
which more than 10 per cent by mass
of the total fibre content consists of
fibres obtained by a mechanical
process

48.03 By the substitution for headings Nos
and 48.03 and 48.04 of the following:
48.04

“48.03 | 4803.00 9 | Toilet or facial tissue stock, towel or kg 8% 8% free
napkin stock and similar paper of a
kind used for household or sanitary
purposes, cellulose wadding and
webs of cellulose fibres, whether or
not creped, crinkled, embossed,
perforated,surface-coloured, surface-
decorated or printed, in rolls or
sheets




Rate of Duty

Head= | Subheading Article Description Statistical
ing Unit
General EU SADC
48.04 Uncoated kraft paper and
paperboard, in rolls or sheets
(excluding that of heading
No. 48.02 or 48.03):
4804.1 - Kraftliner:
4804.11 - - Unbleached kg 8% 8% free
4804.19 - - Other kg 8% 8% free
4804.2 - Sack kraft paper:
4804.21 - Unbleached kg 8% 8% free
4804.29 - - Other kg 8% 8% free
4804.3 - Other kraft paper and paperboard of
amass of 150 g/m? or less:
4804.31 - - Unbleached kg 8% 8% free
4804.39 - - Other kg free free free
4804.4 - Other kraft paper and paperboard
of amass of more than 150 g/m?
but less than 225 g/m?:
4804.41 - - Unbleached kg 8% 8% free
4804.42 - - Bleached uniformly throughout kg 8% 8% free
the mass and of which more than
95 per cent by mass of the total
fibre content consists of wood
fibres obtained by a chemical
process
4804.49 - - Other kg 8% 8% free




Rate of Duty
Head= | Subheading Article Description Statistical
ing Unit
General EU SADC
4804.5 - Other kraft paper and paperboard
of a mass of 225 g/nt or more:
4804.51 - - Unbleached kg 8% 8% free
4804.52 - - Bleached uniformly throughout kg 8% 8/% free
the mass and of which more than
95 per cent by mass of the total
fibre content consists of wood
fibres obtained by a chemical
process
4804.59 - - Other kg 8% 8% free”
48.05 By the substitution for subheadings
Nos. 4805.10 and 4805.2 of the
following:
“4805.10 - Semi-chemical fluting paper kg 8% 8% free
(corrugating medium)
4805.2 - Multi-ply paper and paperboard:
4805.21 - - Each layer bleached kg 8% 8% free
4805.22 - - With only one outer layer kg 8% 8% free
bleached
4805.23 - - Having three or more layers, of kg 8% 8% free
which only the two outer layers
are bleached
4805.29 - - Other kg 8% 8% free”
By the substitution for subheading
No. 4805.50 of the following:
“4805.50 - Felt paper and paperboard kg 8% 8% free”
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Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

48.07
and
48.08

“48.07

48.08

48.09

48.10

4807.10

4807.90

4808.10

4808.20

4808.30

4808.90

“4809.10

“.90

By the substitution for headings
Nos. 48.07 and 48.08 of the
following:

Composite paper and paperboard
(made by sticking flat layers of
paper or paperboard together with
an adhesive), not surface-coated or
impregnated, whether or not
internally reinforced, in rolls or
sheets:

- Paper and paperboard, laminated
internally with bitumen, tar or
asphalt

- Other

Paper and paperboard, corrugated
(with or without glued flat surface
sheets), creped, crinkled, embossed
or perforated, in rolls or sheets
(excluding that of heading

No. 48.03):

- Corrugated paper and paperboard,
whether or not perforated

- Sack kraft paper, creped or
crinkled, whether or not embossed
or perforated

- Other kraft paper, creped or
crinkled whether or not embossed
or perforated

- Other

By the substitution for subheading

No0.4809.10 0f the following:

- Carbon or similar copying papers

By the substitution for subheading
No. 4810.11.90 of the following:

- - - Other
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&%

8%

8%

8%

free

free

free

free

free

free”

free”

free”




-5-

Head=
ing

Subheading

~Ne!

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General
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“4810.2

4810.21

4810.29

4810.3

4810.31

4810.32

4810.39

4810.9
481091
4810.99

48.11

“4811.3

4811.31

4811.39

By the substitution for subheadings
Nos. 4810.2,4810.3 and 4810.9 of
the following:

- Paper and paperboard of a kind
used for writing, printing or other
graphic purposes, of which more
than 10 per cent by mass of the
total fibre content consists of fibres
obtained by a mechanical process:

- - Light-mass coated paper
- - Other

- Kraft paper and paperboard
(excluding that of a kind used for
writing, printing or other graphic
purposes):

- - Bleached uniformly throughout
the mass and of which more than
95 per cent by mass of the total
fibre content consists of wood
fibres obtained by a chemical
process, and of a mass of
150 g/m? or less

- - Bleached uniformly throughout
the mass of which more than 95
per cent by mass of the total fibre
content consists of wood fibres
obtained by a chemical process
and of a mass of more than
150 g/m?

- - Other

- Other paper and paperboard:
- - Multi-ply

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 4811.3 of the following:

- Paper and paperboard coated,
impregnated or covered with

plastics (excluding adhesives):

- - Bleached, of a mass of more than
150 g/m?

- = Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

&%

8%

8%

free

free

free

free

free

free

free”

free

free"




